X	Roll Call Number
	24-0585

Agenda Item Number
30

Date	A	pril	15. 2	2024	

APPROVING SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT WITH IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY FOR APPLICATION OF TECHNOLOGY BASED SOLUTIONS TO ASSESS PROPERTY CONDITIONS

WHEREAS, Iowa State University of Science and Technology ("ISU") and the City previously entered into an Agreement for Application of Technology Based Solutions to Assess Property Conditions dated March 6, 2023 ("Agreement"), as approved by the City Council on March 6, 2023, by Roll Call No. 23-0311; and

WHEREAS, on August 21, 2023, by Roll Call No. 23-1176, the Des Moines City Council approved the First Amendment to the Agreement, which extended the duration of the Agreement to April 1, 2024; and

WHEREAS, ISU and the City wish to further extend the duration of the Agreement to May 30, 2025, and all other terms will remain unchanged.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that:

1. The Second Amendment to Agreement with Iowa State University of Science and Technology for Application of Technology Based Solutions to Assess property Conditions is hereby approved and, subject to the Legal Department's approval of the Agreement as to form, the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to sign said Agreement, and the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to attest to the Mayor's signature.

\star	Roll Call Number
	240585

Agenda Item Number
37

Date ____April 15, 2024

(Council Communication No. 24-151)

FORM APPROVED:

<u>(s/ Lísa A. Wieland</u> Lisa A. Wieland Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	
BOESEN	-				
SIMONSON	1				
VOSS	V				
COLEMAN	V				
WESTERGAARD	V				
MANDELBAUM	V				
GATTO	V				
TOTAL	1				
MOTION CARRIED			APPROVED		

(ounce bosser Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Raira Baungartra

City Clerk